Applications
• Horticulture
• Curing inks, coating and adhesives
• Photocatalytic air/water purification
• Medical and Analytic instrumentation
• Diagnostic
• Fluorescence Imaging
•  High Power UV-A LED series with peak wavelength options of 365 nm, 385 nm, 395 nm

Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408.708.7000    •    www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Ct.     •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086
Ordering Information
2
PDS-003184   Rev01   © 2022  Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Wavelength
Range
Wavelength
Bins
Radiometric Flux
Solder Pad Viewing Angle Ordering Part Number
Min. Flux Bin Min. Flux (mW)
365-375 365, 370
D 630 A 40° SST-08-UV-A40-D365-00
D 630 A 130° SST-08-UV-A130-D365-00
380-390 380, 385
E 720 A 40° SST-08-UV-A40-E385-00
F 810 A 130° SST-08-UV-A130-F385-00
390-400 390, 395
E 720 A 40° SST-08-UV-A40-E395-00
F 810 A 130° SST-08-UV-A130-F395-00
400-410 400, 405
E 720 A 40° SST-08-UV-A40-E405-00
F 810 A 130° SST-08-UV-A130-F405-00
Part Number Nomenclature
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Configuration Bin kit
SST : Surface Mount
Package 08 : 0.8 mm2  class UV A130 : A Solder pad 130° Viewing Angle
A40 : A Solder pad 40° Viewing Angle
Flux (F) and
Wavelength(WWW) bin,
See ordering informaton
 SST                           08                            UV                                      <A###>                                      <FWWW-00>
The table below lists ordering part numbers available for SST-08-UV LEDs. The part number includes a bin kit, a group of flux and
wavelength bins described in page 3, that are shippable for a given ordering part number. Individual flux or wavelength bins are not
orderable .  Flux bin listed the minimum bin shipped - higher bins may be included at Luminus’ discretion.
Ordering Part Numbers
SST-08-UV
 Product Datasheet
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408.708.7000    •    www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Ct.     •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086
3
PDS-003184   Rev01   © 2022  Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Binning Structure
SST-08-UV LEDs are tested for radiometric flux and wavelength at a drive current of 500 mA, 20 ms single pulse at 25° C and placed into
one of the following radiometric flux (F) , wavelength (WWW) and forward voltage bins.  The LEDs can also be driven at other drive
currents, to achieve the correlated flux values listed in the table.
Radiometric Flux Bins
Wavelength Bins
Wavelength Bin (WWW) Minimum Wavelength (nm)3 Maximum Wavelength (nm)3
365 365 370
370 370 375
380 380 385
385 385 390
390 390 395
395 395 400
400 400 405
405 405 410
Flux Bin (F)1
Minimum Flux 3
(mW)
500 mA, 25° C
Maximum Flux 3
(mW)
500 mA, 25° C
Correlated Minimum Flux 2
(mW) at  25° C
250 mA 350 mA 700 mA
D 630 720 315 440 875
E 720 810 360 500 1000
F 810 900 400 570 1125
G 900 990 450 630 1250
H 990 1080 495 700 1375
Note 1: Individual bins are not orderable. Please refer to product ordering information on page 2 for a list of ordering part numbers.
Note 2:  Correlated minimum flux values are for reference only. SST-08-UVs are tested and binned only at the test current of 500 mA.
Voltage Bin1 Minimum Voltage (V) Maximum Voltage (V)
V1 3.0 3.2
V2 3.2 3.4
V3 3.4 3.6
V4 3.6 3.8
V5 3.8 4.0
Forward Voltage Bins
SST-08-UV
 Product Datasheet
Note 3: Luminus maintains a +/- 6% tolerance on flux measurements and +/- 1 nm on wavelength measurements.
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408.708.7000    •    www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Ct.     •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086
4
PDS-003184   Rev01   © 2022  Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved